Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
114 EDRICK INC CA ENVIROSTOR $S106076983
South 357 SOUTH ARROWHEAD CA DRYCLEANERS N/A
1/21 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 CA HWTS
0.880 mi.
4646 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: EDRICK INC
Actual: Address: 357 SOUTH ARROWHEAD
1004 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
Facility ID: 60003337
Status: Active
Status Date: 04/01/2022
Site Code: 408008
Site Type: Evaluation
Site Type Detailed: Evaluation
Acres: 0.46
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP
Lead Agency: SMBRP
Program Manager: Edlyn Nunez

Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:
Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:
Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:
APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:

Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

DRYCLEANERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
EPA Id:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
SIC Code:
SIC Description:
Create Date:
Facility Active:

Marissa Cozette
CVCI Discovery and Enforcement
45
29
CVCI - Discovery and Enforcement
NO
NONE SPECIFIED
CVCI 2021
34.09493
-117.2892
13620167
DRY CLEANING
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE Trichloroethylene (TCE Vinyl chloride
1,1-Dichloroethylene 1,2-Dichloroethylene (cis 1,2-Dichloroethylene
(trans
30022-NO 30027-NO 30028-NO 30194-NO 30195-NO 30196-NO
S\
013620167
APN
408008
Project Code (Site Code)
60003337
Envirostor ID Number

EDRICKINC

357 SOUTH ARROWHEAD

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924080000

CAL000148161

81232

Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)
7211

Power Laundries, Family and Commercial

05/31/1994

No

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EDRICK INC (Continued)

Inactive Date:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Telephone:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:

Owner Fax:
Region Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:

06/30/2015

PAMEL M ABRAMS

357 S ARROWHEAD
9098880502

PAMELA ABRAMS

357 S ARROWHEAD AVE
SUITE2 &3

9098880502

9098883672

357 S ARROWHEAD AVE
SUITES 2& 3

SAN BERNARDINO

CA

924080000

0

4

34.095204

-117.289596

EDRICK INC

357 SOUTH ARROWHEAD
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408

CALO00148161
06/30/2015
05/31/1994

$106076983

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:
Latitude:
Longitude:

NAICS:
EPA ID:
Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:
Issued EPA ID Date:
Inactive Date:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:
Facility City:
Facility State:
Facility Zip:

EPA ID:

Create Date:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

357 S ARROWHEAD AVE

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924080000
PAMEL M ABRAMS

357 S ARROWHEAD

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924080000
PAMELA ABRAMS

357 S ARROWHEAD AVE

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
Inactive

PERMANENT

STATE

34.095204

-117.289596

CAL000148161

2002-03-14 16:36:28.000
3133

Textile and Fabric Finishing and Fabric Coating Mills
1994-05-31 00:00:00
2015-06-30 00:00:00
EDRICK INC

357 SOUTH ARROWHEAD
SAN BERNARDINO

CA

924080000

CAL000148161

2003-10-23 15:27:19.000

81232

Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EDRICK INC (Continued) S$106076983
Issued EPA ID Date: 1994-05-31 00:00:00
Inactive Date: 2015-06-30 00:00:00
Facility Name: EDRICK INC
Facility Address: 357 SOUTH ARROWHEAD
Facility City: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 924080000
115 BIG BASIN STATE PARK CA WMUDS/SWAT S100178560
WNW CA Notify 65 N/A
1/21 , CA 94596
0.962 mi.
5080 ft.
Relative: WMUDS/SWAT:
Higher Tonnage: 0
Actual: Municipal Solid Waste: False
1106 ft. Superorder: False
Open To Public: False
Waste List: False
Land Owner City,St,Zip:  CA
Region: 3
Waste Discharge System: False
Solid Waste Assessment Test Program: True
Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Program: False
Resource Conservation Recovery Act: False
Department of Defence: False
Sub Chapter 15: False
Regional Board Project Officer: DEE
Number of WMUDS at Facility: 1
Waste Discharge System ID: 3 440001NUR
NOTIFY 65:
Name: BIG BASIN STATE PARK
City,State, Zip: CA 94596
116 LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CA ENVIROSTOR S$106568111
North ARROWHEAD AVE./BASELINE ST. CA SCH N/A
1/21 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405
0.971 mi.
5125 ft.
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Higher Name: LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Actual: Address: ARROWHEAD AVE./BASELINE ST.
1109 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405
Facility ID: 36000003
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
Status Date: 01/26/2006
Site Code: 404547
Site Type: School Investigation
Site Type Detailed: School
Acres: 1"
NPL: NO

Regulatory Agencies: SMBRP

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Lead Agency:
Program Manager:
Supervisor:
Division Branch:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program:
Restricted Use:

SMBRP

Rana Georges

Thomas Cota

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
45

29

Voluntary Agreement - Standard Voluntary Agreement
NO

Site Mgmt Req:

NONE SPECIFIED

Funding: School District
Latitude: 34.1223
Longitude: -117.2908

APN: NONE SPECIFIED
Past Use: * UNKNOWN

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

Completed Document Type:

Completed Date:

SCH:

Name:

NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED
NONE SPECIFIED

LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Alternate Name

SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED

Alternate Name

SAN BERNARDINO CITY USD-PRPSD LNCLN Il E
Alternate Name

404547

Project Code (Site Code)

36000003

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Environmental Oversight Agreement
08/19/2004

PROJECT WIDE
Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
03/04/2005

PROJECT WIDE
Phase 1
06/29/2004

PROJECT WIDE
Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
01/26/2006

PROJECT WIDE
Inactive Status Letter
06/17/2005

PROJECT WIDE

Inactive Status Letter
12/08/2005

LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

$106568111
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Address:
City,State,Zip:

Facility ID:

Site Type:

Site Type Detail:

Site Mgmt. Req.:
Acres:

National Priorities List:

Cleanup Oversight Agencies:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Description:
Project Manager:
Supervisor:

Division Branch:

Site Code:
Assembly:

Senate:

Special Program Status:
Status:

Status Date:
Restricted Use:
Funding:

Latitude:

Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:

Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:
Potential Description:
Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Alias Name:

Alias Type:

Completed Info:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:

$106568111

ARROWHEAD AVE./BASELINE ST.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405

36000003

School Investigation

School

NONE SPECIFIED

11

NO

SMBRP

SMBRP

DTSC - Site Cleanup Program

Rana Georges

Thomas Cota

Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach
404547

45

29

Voluntary Agreement - Standard Voluntary Agreement
Inactive - Needs Evaluation

01/26/2006

NO

School District

34.1223

-117.2908

NONE SPECIFIED

* UNKNOWN

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Alternate Name

SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED

Alternate Name

SAN BERNARDINO CITY USD-PRPSD LNCLN Il E
Alternate Name

404547

Project Code (Site Code)

36000003

Envirostor ID Number

PROJECT WIDE
Environmental Oversight Agreement
08/19/2004

PROJECT WIDE
Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan
03/04/2005

PROJECT WIDE

Phase 1

06/29/2004

PROJECT WIDE

Cost Recovery Closeout Memo
01/26/2006

PROJECT WIDE

TC7408452.2s Page 253



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LINCOLN Il NORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (Continued)

Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Completed Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:

Inactive Status Letter
06/17/2005

PROJECT WIDE
Inactive Status Letter
12/08/2005

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

$106568111
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Count: 12 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDRID Site Name Site Address

SAN BERNARDINO $106162215 NORTON A F B BLDG 754 7TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO 1003878981 SECCOMBE LAKE STATE REC AREA 7TH ST BETW SERRIA & WATERMAN
SAN BERNARDINO $105026055 NORTON A F B BLDG S-21 MEMORIAL (2ND STREET)

SAN BERNARDINO S$104756707 MERIT OIL COMPANY 1405 RIALTO AVE

SAN BERNARDINO S$101619559 UNION OIL SERVICE STATION #606 3003 E ST

SAN BERNARDINO S$104751426 INLAND BEVERAGE COMPANY 223G ST

SAN BERNARDINO $103943755 CHEVRON #9-9125 1198 E ST

SAN BERNARDINO $105026059 HOLIDAY OLDSMOBILE 1388 E ST

SAN BERNARDINO $105624625 U.S. POST OFFICE 1341EST

SAN BERNARDINO $105026056 CHEVRON 3197 EST

SAN BERNARDINO $107541070 VICTORIA & 5TH STREET, CORNER
SAN BERNARDINO COUN™ S$107540087 ON STATE HIGHWAY 173, ~2 MILES
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Zip

92410
92410
92403
92410
92410

92410
92408
92408
92408
92405
92401

Database(s)

CALUST

SEMS-ARCHIVE

CA LUST, CA HIST CORTESE
CA LUST, CA HIST CORTESE
CA LUST, CA SWEEPS UST, CAFID
UST, CA HIST CORTESE

CA LUST, CA HIST CORTESE
CALUST

CA LUST, CA HIST CORTESE
CALUST

CA LUST, CA HIST CORTESE
CA CDL

CA CDL



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Full Name

Government Agency

AQUEOUS FOAM
AST
BROWNFIELDS
CA BOND EXP. PLAN
CAFID UST

CDL

CERS

CERS HAZ WASTE
CERS TANKS
CHMIRS

ciwas

CORTESE
CPS-SLIC

Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing
Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

Bond Expenditure Plan

Facility Inventory Database

Clandestine Drug Labs

CalEPA Regulated Site Portal Data

California Environmental Reporting System Hazardous Waste
California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) Tanks
California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Integrated Water Quality System

"Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
Statewide SLIC Cases (GEOTRACKER)

CUPA LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON CUPA Facility Listing

DEED

DRYCLEAN AMADOR
DRYCLEAN AVAQMD
DRYCLEAN BAY AREA DIST
DRYCLEAN BUTTE CO DIST

Deed Restriction Listing

Amador Air District Drycleaner Facility Listing

Antelope Valley Air Quality Management District Drycleaner L
Bay Area Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Facility
Butte County Air Quality Management DistrictDrycleaner Facil

DRYCLEAN CALAVERAS CO DIST Calaveras County Environmental Management Agency Drycleaner

DRYCLEAN EAST KERN DIST

Eastern Kern Air Pollution Control District District Dryclea

DRYCLEAN FEATHER RIVER DISTFeather River Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Fac

DRYCLEAN GLENN CO DIST
DRYCLEAN GRANT
DRYCLEAN IMPERIAL CO DIST
DRYCLEAN LAKE CO DIST
DRYCLEAN MENDO CO DIST

Glenn County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner Facil
Grant Recipients List

Imperial County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner Fa
Lake County Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Facil
Mendocino County Air Quality Management District Drycleaner

DRYCLEAN MOJAVE DESERT DISMojave Desert Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Fac
DRYCLEAN MONTEREY BAY DISTMonterey Bay Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Faci
DRYCLEAN NO COAST UNIFIED DMrth Coast Unified Air Quality Management District Dryclean

DRYCLEAN NO SIERRA DIST

Northern Sierra Air Quality Management District Drycleaner F

DRYCLEAN NO SONOMA CO DISTNorther Sonoma County County Air Pollution Control District

DRYCLEAN PLACER CO DIST

Placer County Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Fac

DRYCLEAN SACRAMENTO METO B#gfamento Metropolitan Air Quality Management DistrictDrycl
DRYCLEAN SAN DIEGO CO DIST San Diego County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner F

DRYCLEAN SAN JOAQ VAL DIST

San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District District D

DRYCLEAN SAN LUIS OB CO DISTSan Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control District Drycle
DRYCLEAN SANTA BARB CO DISTSanta Barbara County Air Pollution Control District Dryclean

DRYCLEAN SHASTA CO DIST
DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST
DRYCLEAN TEHAMA CO DIST
DRYCLEAN VENTURA CO DIST
DRYCLEAN YOLO-SOLANO DIST
DRYCLEANERS

EMI

ENF

ENVIROSTOR

Shasta County Air Quality Management District District Drycl
South Coast Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Listi
Tehama County Air Pollution Control District Drycleaner Faci
Drycleaner Facility Listing

Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District Drycleaner Facil
Cleaner Facilities

Emissions Inventory Data

Enforcement Action Listing

EnviroStor Database

Gov Date  Arvl Date  Active Date

State Water Resources Control Board
California Environmental Protection Agency
State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Health Services

California Environmental Protection Agency
Department of Toxic Substances Control
California Environmental Protection Agency
CalEPA

California Environmental Protection Agency
Office of Emergency Services

State Water Resources Control Board

CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
State Water Resources Control Board
Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Department

DTSC and SWRCB

Amador Air Quality Management District
Antelope Valley Air Quality Management Distri
Bay Area Air Quality Management District
Butte County Air Quality Management District
Calaveras County Environmental Management Age
Eastern Kern Air Pollution Control District
Feather River Air Quality Management District
Glenn County Air Pollution Control District
California Air Resources Board

Imperial County Air Pollution Control Distric
Lake County Air Quality Management District
Mendocino County Air Quality Management Distr
Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District
Monterey Bay Air Quality Management District
North Coast Unified Air Quality Management Di
Northern Sierra Air Quality Management Distri
Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control Di
Placer County Air Quality Management District
Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Managemen
San Diego County Air Pollution Control Distri
San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control Dist
San Luis Obispo County Air Pollution Control
Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control Di
Shasta County Air Quality Management District
South Coast Air Quality Management District
Tehama County Air Pollution Control District
Ventura County Air Pollution Control District
Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District
Department of Toxic Substance Control
California Air Resources Board

State Water Resoruces Control Board
Department of Toxic Substances Control

TC7408452.2s Page GR-1

03/06/2023
07/06/2016
03/20/2023
01/01/1989
10/31/1994
12/31/2020
04/17/2023
04/17/2023
04/17/2023
04/15/2023
02/27/2023
03/20/2023
03/06/2023
03/31/2023
02/27/2023
04/26/2023
02/23/2023
02/20/2019
12/31/2018
06/17/2019
01/12/2023
03/08/2023
05/02/2023
12/31/2020
04/25/2023
04/29/2019
04/27/2023
04/26/2023
04/25/2023
11/30/2016
05/07/2019
04/17/2019
01/16/2018
04/25/2023
02/01/2019
05/01/2019
04/23/2019
02/19/2019
04/26/2023
02/17/2023
04/24/2019
04/16/2019
04/25/2023
08/27/2021
12/31/2020
04/17/2023
04/24/2023

03/07/2023
07/12/2016
03/21/2023
07/27/1994
09/05/1995
11/30/2022
04/18/2023
04/18/2023
04/18/2023
04/28/2023
02/28/2023
03/21/2023
03/07/2023
05/08/2023
02/28/2023
04/27/2023
02/24/2023
05/30/2019
04/23/2019
06/19/2019
04/26/2023
03/09/2023
05/03/2023
02/04/2021
04/26/2023
05/07/2019
04/28/2023
04/27/2023
04/26/2023
04/19/2019
05/07/2019
04/17/2019
04/19/2019
04/28/2023
05/01/2019
05/03/2019
04/25/2019
04/17/2019
04/27/2023
02/17/2023
04/24/2019
04/17/2019
04/27/2023
09/01/2021
06/13/2022
04/18/2023
04/25/2023

05/23/2023
09/19/2016
06/06/2023
08/02/1994
09/29/1995
02/09/2023
07/06/2023
07/11/2023
07/06/2023
07/14/2023
05/17/2023
06/06/2023
03/31/2023
07/31/2023
05/17/2023
07/13/2023
05/15/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
07/14/2023
06/05/2023
07/25/2023
05/01/2023
07/14/2023
05/01/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
07/14/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
07/19/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
07/14/2023
05/09/2023
05/01/2023
05/01/2023
07/14/2023
11/19/2021
08/30/2022
07/06/2023
07/13/2023



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym

Full Name

Government Agency

CA Financial Assurance 1
CA Financial Assurance 2
CA HAULERS

CA HAZNET

CA HIST CAL-SITES

CA HIST CORTESE

CA HIST UST

CA HWP

CA HWT

CA LUSTREG1

CA LUSTREG2

CA LUSTREG3

CA LUSTREG4

CA LUSTREG5

CA LUSTREG 6L

CA LUST REG 6V

CA LUSTREG7

CA LUSTREGS8

CA LUSTREG9

CA MCS

CA MILITARY PRIV SITES
CA MILITARY UST SITES
CA MINES

CA MWMP

CA NON-CASE INFO

CA NOTIFY 65

CA NPDES

CA OTHER OIL GAS

CA PESTLIC

CA PFAS

CA PROC

CA PROD WATER PONDS
CA PROJECT

CA RESPONSE

CA RGALF

CA RGALUST

CA SAMPLING POINT

CA SAN FRANCISCO AST
CA SAN JOSE HAZMAT
CA SANTA CRUZ CO SITE MITI
CA SCH

CA SLICREG 1

Financial Assurance Information Listing

Financial Assurance Information Listing

Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

Facility and Manifest Data

Calsites Database

Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
Hazardous Waste Tracking System

Inspection, Compliance and Enforcement

Land Disposal Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Environmental Liens Listing

Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report (GEOTRACKER)
Active Toxic Site Investigation

Fuel Leak List

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Underground Storage Tank Leak List

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report

Military Cleanup Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Military Privatized Sites (GEOTRACKER)

Military UST Sites (GEOTRACKER)

Mines Site Location Listing

Medical Waste Management Program Listing
Non-Case Information Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Proposition 65 Records

NPDES Permits Listing

Other Oil & Gas Projects Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Certified Processors Database

Produced Water Ponds Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Project Sites (GEOTRACKER)

State Response Sites

Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan
Sampling Point ? Public Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Aboveground Storage Tank Site Listing

Hazardous Material Facilities

Site Mitigation Listing

School Property Evaluation Program

Active Toxic Site Investigations

Gov Date  Arvl Date  Active Date

Department of Toxic Substances Control
California Integrated Waste Management Board
Integrated Waste Management Board
California Environmental Protection Agency
Department of Toxic Substance Control
Department of Toxic Substances Control
State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Toxic Substances Control
Department of Toxic Substances Control
Department of Toxic Substances Control
Department of Toxic Subsances Control
State Water Qualilty Control Board
Department of Toxic Substances Control
State Water Resources Control Board
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Conservation

Department of Public Health

State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Pesticide Regulation

State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Conservation

State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Toxic Substances Control
Department of Resources Recycling and Recover
State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board

San Francisco County Department of Public Hea
City of San Jose Fire Department

Santa Cruz Environmental Health Services
Department of Toxic Substances Control
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
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01/11/2023
02/06/2023
11/16/2022
12/31/2021
08/08/2005
04/01/2001
10/15/1990
02/13/2023
04/03/2023
04/13/2023
02/13/2023
03/06/2023
02/23/2023
03/06/2023
02/01/2001
09/30/2004
05/19/2003
09/07/2004
07/01/2008
09/09/2003
06/07/2005
02/26/2004
02/14/2005
03/01/2001
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
01/09/2023
03/06/2023
03/09/2023
05/08/2023
03/06/2023
02/27/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
04/24/2023

03/06/2023
04/28/2023
11/03/2020
12/03/2018
04/24/2023
04/03/2003

01/17/2023
02/15/2023
11/22/2022
07/05/2022
08/03/2006
01/22/2009
01/25/1991
02/14/2023
04/04/2023
04/18/2023
02/14/2023
03/07/2023
02/24/2023
03/07/2023
02/28/2001
10/20/2004
05/19/2003
09/07/2004
07/22/2008
09/10/2003
06/07/2005
02/26/2004
02/15/2005
04/23/2001
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
02/28/2023
03/07/2023
03/10/2023
05/08/2023
03/07/2023
02/28/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
04/25/2023
07/01/2013
07/01/2013
03/07/2023
04/28/2023
11/05/2020
06/23/2023
04/25/2023
04/07/2003

04/04/2023
05/09/2023
02/13/2023
09/19/2022
08/24/2006
04/08/2009
02/12/1991
05/08/2023
06/27/2023
07/10/2023
05/08/2023
03/30/2023
03/23/2023
03/30/2023
03/29/2001
11/19/2004
06/02/2003
10/12/2004
07/31/2008
10/07/2003
06/29/2005
03/24/2004
03/28/2005
05/21/2001
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
05/23/2023
05/17/2023
03/31/2023
05/24/2023
07/31/2023
03/31/2023
05/22/2023
05/05/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
07/13/2023
01/13/2014
12/30/2013
03/31/2023
07/14/2023
01/26/2021
07/13/2023
07/13/2023
04/25/2003



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Full Name

Government Agency

SLIC REG 2

SLIC REG 3

SLIC REG 4

SLIC REG 5

SLIC REG 6L

SLIC REG 6V
SLICREG 7

SLIC REG 8

SLIC REG 9
SPILLS 90
SWEEPS UST
SWF/LF (SWIS)
SWRCY

TOXIC PITS

uic

UIC GEO

UST

UST CLOSURE
VCP
WASTEWATER PITS
WDR

WDS

WELL STIM PROJ
WIP
WMUDS/SWAT
2020 COR ACTION
ABANDONED MINES
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC
BRS

COAL ASH DOE
COAL ASH EPA
CONSENT
CORRACTS
DEBRIS REGION 9
DOCKET HWC
DOD

DOT OPS

Delisted NPL
ECHO

EDR Hist Auto
EDR Hist Cleaner
EDR MGP

EPA WATCH LIST
ERNS

FEDERAL FACILITY
FEDLAND

FEMA UST

Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

SLIC Sites

Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

SLIC List

Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing

SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

SWEEPS UST Listing

Solid Waste Information System

Recycler Database

Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

UIC Listing

Underground Injection Control Sites (GEOTRACKER)
Active UST Facilities

Proposed Closure of Underground Storage Tank (UST) Cases

Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

Waste Discharge Requirements Listing

Waste Discharge System

Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)

Well Investigation Program Case List

Waste Management Unit Database

2020 Corrective Action Program List
Abandoned Mines

Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
Biennial Reporting System

Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Corrective Action Report

Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
Department of Defense Sites

Incident and Accident Data

National Priority List Deletions

Enforcement & Compliance History Information
EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations

EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EPA WATCH LIST

Emergency Response Notification System
Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal and Indian Lands

Underground Storage Tank Listing

Gov Date  Arvl Date  Active Date

Regional Water Quality Control Board San Fran
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angele
Regional Water Quality Control Board Central
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorv
California Regional Quality Control Board, Co
California Region Water Quality Control Board
California Regional Water Quality Control Boa
FirstSearch

State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Resources Recycling and Recover
Department of Conservation

State Water Resources Control Board
Deaprtment of Conservation

State Water Resource Control Board

SWRCB

State Water Resources Control Board
Department of Toxic Substances Control
RWQCB, Central Valley Region

State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board

Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board

State Water Resources Control Board
Environmental Protection Agency

Department of Interior

Environmental Protection Agency

EPAINTIS

Department of Energy

Environmental Protection Agency

Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
EPA

EPA, Region 9

Environmental Protection Agency

USGS

Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli
EPA

Environmental Protection Agency

EDR, Inc.

EDR, Inc.

EDR, Inc.

Environmental Protection Agency

National Response Center, United States Coast
Environmental Protection Agency

U.S. Geological Survey

FEMA
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09/30/2004
05/18/2006
11/17/2004
04/01/2005
09/07/2004
05/24/2005
11/24/2004
04/03/2008
09/10/2007
06/06/2012
06/01/1994
05/08/2023
03/06/2023
07/01/1995
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
02/23/2023
04/24/2023
02/11/2021
03/06/2023
06/19/2007
03/06/2023
07/03/2009
04/01/2000
09/30/2017
03/17/2023
04/27/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
01/12/2017
03/31/2023
03/06/2023
01/12/2009
05/06/2021
06/07/2021
01/02/2020
06/22/2023
03/25/2023

08/30/2013
03/20/2023
03/26/2023
04/02/2018
03/08/2023

10/20/2004
05/18/2006
11/18/2004
04/05/2005
09/07/2004
05/25/2005
11/29/2004
04/03/2008
09/11/2007
01/03/2013
07/07/2005
05/08/2023
03/07/2023
08/30/1995
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
04/25/2023
07/01/2021
03/07/2023
06/20/2007
03/07/2023
07/21/2009
04/10/2000
05/08/2018
03/17/2023
04/27/2023
03/09/2023
04/14/2023
03/05/2019
04/20/2023
03/09/2023
05/07/2009
05/21/2021
07/13/2021
01/28/2020
07/06/2023
03/31/2023

03/21/2014
03/21/2023
03/28/2023
04/11/2018
03/09/2023

11/19/2004
06/15/2006
01/04/2005
04/21/2005
10/12/2004
06/16/2005
01/04/2005
04/14/2008
09/28/2007
02/22/2013
08/11/2005
07/31/2023
05/24/2023
09/26/1995
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
05/24/2023
05/26/2023
07/13/2023
09/29/2021
05/24/2023
06/29/2007
03/31/2023
08/03/2009
05/10/2000
07/20/2018
05/30/2023
05/02/2023
03/20/2023
07/10/2023
11/11/2019
07/10/2023
03/20/2023
09/21/2009
08/11/2021
03/09/2022
04/17/2020
07/24/2023
06/09/2023

06/17/2014
05/30/2023
05/30/2023
11/06/2019
05/30/2023



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Full Name

Government Agency

FINDS

FTTS

FTTS INSP

FUDS

FUELS PROGRAM
FUSRAP

HIST FTTS

HIST FTTS INSP
HMIRS

ICIS

IHS OPEN DUMPS
INDIAN LUST R1
INDIAN LUST R10
INDIAN LUST R4
INDIAN LUST R5
INDIAN LUST R6
INDIAN LUST R7
INDIAN LUST R8
INDIAN LUST R9
INDIAN ODI
INDIAN RESERV
INDIAN UST R1
INDIAN UST R10
INDIAN UST R4
INDIAN UST R5
INDIAN UST R6
INDIAN UST R7
INDIAN UST R8
INDIAN UST R9
INDIAN VCP R1
INDIAN VCP R7
LEAD SMELTER 1
LEAD SMELTER 2
LIENS 2

LUCIS

MINES MRDS
MINES VIOLATIONS
MLTS

NPL

NPL LIENS

ODI

PADS

PCB TRANSFORMER
PCS

PCS ENF

PFAS ATSDR
PFAS ECHO

Facility Index System/Facility Registry System

FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu
FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu
Formerly Used Defense Sites

EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis
Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Integrated Compliance Information System

Open Dumps on Indian Land

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Indian Reservations

Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng

Lead Smelter Sites

Lead Smelter Sites

CERCLA Lien Information

Land Use Control Information System

Mineral Resources Data System

MSHA Violation Assessment Data

Material Licensing Tracking System

National Priority List

Federal Superfund Liens

Open Dump Inventory

PCB Activity Database System

PCB Transformer Registration Database

Permit Compliance System

Enforcement data

PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing

Gov Date  Arvl Date  Active Date

EPA

EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi

EPA

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
EPA

Department of Energy
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
U.S. Department of Transportation
Environmental Protection Agency

Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian

EPA Region 1

EPA Region 10

EPA Region 4

EPA, Region 5

EPA Region 6

EPA Region 7

EPA Region 8

Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
USGS

EPA, Region 1

EPA Region 10

EPA Region 4

EPA Region 5

EPA Region 6

EPA Region 7

EPA Region 8

EPA Region 9

EPA, Region 1

EPA, Region 7

Environmental Protection Agency
American Journal of Public Health
Environmental Protection Agency
Department of the Navy

USGS

DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
EPA

EPA

Environmental Protection Agency
EPA

Environmental Protection Agency
EPA, Office of Water

EPA

Department of Health & Human Services
Environmental Protection Agency
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05/04/2023  05/25/2023 07/24/2023
04/09/2009  04/16/2009  05/11/2009
04/09/2009  04/16/2009  05/11/2009
05/08/2023  05/16/2023 07/10/2023
05/15/2023  05/17/2023  07/10/2023
03/03/2023  03/03/2023 06/09/2023
10/19/2006  03/01/2007  04/10/2007
10/19/2006  03/01/2007  04/10/2007
03/19/2023  03/21/2023  05/30/2023
11/18/2016  11/23/2016  02/10/2017
04/01/2014  08/06/2014  01/29/2015
04/20/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/20/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/20/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/14/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/26/2023  05/09/2023 07/14/2023
04/25/2023  05/09/2023 07/14/2023
04/19/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/19/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
12/31/1998  12/03/2007  01/24/2008
12/31/2014  07/14/2015  01/10/2017
04/20/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/20/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/20/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/14/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/26/2023  05/09/2023 07/14/2023
04/25/2023  05/09/2023 07/14/2023
04/20/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
04/19/2023  05/09/2023  07/14/2023
07/27/2015  09/29/2015 02/18/2016
03/20/2008  04/22/2008 05/19/2008
06/22/2023  07/06/2023  07/24/2023
04/05/2001  10/27/2010  12/02/2010
06/22/2023  07/06/2023  07/24/2023
05/25/2023  05/31/2023  07/24/2023
08/23/2022  11/22/2022  02/28/2023
04/03/2023  04/04/2023  06/09/2023
03/15/2023  03/21/2023  05/30/2023
06/22/2023 07/06/2023 07/24/2023
10/15/1991  02/02/1994  03/30/1994
06/30/1985  08/09/2004  09/17/2004
03/20/2023  04/04/2023  06/09/2023
09/13/2019  11/06/2019  02/10/2020
07/14/2011  08/05/2011  09/29/2011
12/31/2014  02/05/2015  03/06/2015
06/24/2020  03/17/2021  11/08/2022
03/30/2023  03/30/2023  04/03/2023



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Full Name

Government Agency

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING
PFAS FEDERAL SITES
PFAS NPDES

PFAS NPL

PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST
PFAS TRIS

PFAS TSCA

PFAS WQP

PRP

Proposed NPL

RAATS

RADINFO

RCRA NonGen / NLR
RCRA-LQG

RCRA-SQG
RCRA-TSDF
RCRA-VSQG

RMP

ROD

SCRD DRYCLEANERS
SEMS

SEMS-ARCHIVE

UMTRA

US AIRS (AFS)

US AIRS MINOR

US BROWNFIELDS
US CDL

US ENG CONTROLS
US FIN ASSUR

US HIST CDL

US INST CONTROLS
US MINES

US MINES 2

US MINES 3

UXOo

Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
Federal Sites PFAS Information

Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information
Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information

All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing
PFAS Transfers |dentified In the RCRA Database Listing
List of PFAS Added to the TRI

PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information

Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS

Potentially Responsible Parties

Proposed National Priority List Sites

RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

Radiation Information Database

RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated

RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionall
Risk Management Plans

Records Of Decision

State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
Superfund Enterprise Management System

Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
Section 7 Tracking Systems

Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Toxic Substances Control Act

Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (
Air Facility System Data

A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Clandestine Drug Labs

Engineering Controls Sites List

Financial Assurance Information

National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Institutional Controls Sites List

Mines Master Index File

Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Unexploded Ordnance Sites

Gov Date  Arvl Date  Active Date

Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
EPA

EPA

EPA

Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
EPA

Environmental Protection Agency
EPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

EPA

Department of Energy

EPA

EPA

Environmental Protection Agency
Drug Enforcement Administration
Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Protection Agency
Drug Enforcement Administration
Environmental Protection Agency

Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A

USGS
USGS
Department of Defense
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03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
06/07/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
06/07/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
06/22/2023
06/22/2023
04/17/1995
07/01/2019
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
04/27/2022
06/22/2023
07/30/2021
06/22/2023
06/22/2023
04/17/2023
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
08/30/2019
10/12/2016
10/12/2016
04/06/2023
05/22/2023
05/22/2023
03/13/2023
05/22/2023
05/22/2023
05/01/2023
01/07/2022
04/14/2011
11/09/2021

03/30/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
06/08/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
06/08/2023
03/30/2023
03/30/2023
07/06/2023
07/06/2023
07/03/1995
07/01/2019
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
03/09/2023
05/04/2022
07/06/2023
02/03/2023
07/06/2023
07/06/2023
04/18/2023
02/16/2023
06/14/2022
11/15/2019
10/26/2016
10/26/2016
04/13/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
03/21/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/24/2023
02/24/2023
06/08/2011
10/20/2022

04/03/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
06/09/2023
04/03/2023
05/02/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
05/02/2023
07/24/2023
07/24/2023
08/07/1995
09/23/2019
03/20/2023
03/20/2023
03/20/2023
03/20/2023
03/20/2023
05/10/2022
07/24/2023
02/10/2023
07/24/2023
07/24/2023
07/10/2023
05/02/2023
03/24/2023
01/28/2020
02/03/2017
02/03/2017
04/19/2023
07/10/2023
07/24/2023
05/30/2023
07/10/2023
07/24/2023
07/24/2023
05/17/2023
09/13/2011
01/10/2023



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Full Name

Government Agency

CT MANIFEST
NJ MANIFEST
NY MANIFEST
PA MANIFEST
RI MANIFEST
WIMANIFEST

AHA Hospitals
Medical Centers
Nursing Homes
Public Schools
Private Schools
Daycare Centers

Flood Zones
NWI

State Wetlands
Topographic Map
Oil/Gas Pipelines

Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Manifest Information

Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest Information

Manifest information

Manifest Information

Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals
Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers
Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes
Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools
Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools
Sensitive Receptor: Licensed Facilities

100-year and 500-year flood zones
National Wetlands Inventory

Wetland Inventory

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map

Electric Power Transmission Line Data

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

Gov Date  Arvl Date  Active Date

Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti

Department of Environmental Protection
Department of Environmental Conservation
Department of Environmental Protection
Department of Environmental Management
Department of Natural Resources

American Hospital Association, Inc.
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
National Institutes of Health

National Center for Education Statistics
National Center for Education Statistics
Department of Social Services

Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Department of Fish and Wildlife

U.S. Geological Survey

Endeavor Business Media

Endeavor Business Media

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.

TC7408452.2s Page GR-6

11/16/2022  11/16/2022  02/06/2023
12/31/2018  04/10/2019  05/16/2019
01/01/2019  10/29/2021  01/19/2022
06/30/2018  07/19/2019  09/10/2019
12/31/2020  11/30/2021  02/18/2022
05/31/2018  06/19/2019  09/03/2019



GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
303 WEST 5TH STREET ACQUISITION
303 WEST 5TH STREET
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 34.108006 - 34° 6’ 28.82”
Longitude (West): 117.290293 - 117° 17’ 25.05”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11
UTM X (Meters): 4732254
UTM Y (Meters): 3773974.8
Elevation: 1051 ft. above sea level
USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP
Target Property Map: 12016021 SAN BERNARDINO SOUTH, CA
Version Date: 2018

EDR'’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.

TC7408452.2s Page A-1



GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General SSE

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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West | East
TP

112 1 Miles

0
Target Property Elevation: 1051 ft. e

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE
Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type
06071C8681H FEMA FIRM Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type
06071C8682H FEMA FIRM Flood data
06071C8683H FEMA FIRM Flood data

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
NOT AVAILABLE YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius: 1.25 miles

Location Relative to TP: 1/2 - 1 Mile South

Site Name: Hanford Foundry Co

Site EPA ID Number: CAD981630833

Groundwater Flow Direction: GENERALLY SW.

Inferred Depth to Water: approximately 10 feet.

Hydraulic Connection: Aquifers underlying the site appear to be interconnected.

Sole Source Aquifer: No information about a sole source aquifer is available

Data Quality: Information is inferred in the CERCLIS investigation report(s)
AQUIFLOW®

Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP 1D FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
14 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSE S

*©1996 Site—specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. Al rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation. TC7408452.25 Page A-3



GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP 1D FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
H60 1/2 - 1 Mile SW SE
138 1/2 - 1 Mile South SSW
1G 1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSE S
2G 1/2 - 1 Mile SW SE
3G 1/2 - 1 Mile South SSW

For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Cenozoic Category: Stratifed Sequence
System: Quaternary
Series: Quaternary
Code: Q  (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SSURGO SOIL MAP -7408452.2s

*  Target Property
/\/ SSURGO Soil
/\/  Water

1116 118 1/4 Miles
|

SITE NAME: 303 West 5th Street Acquisition
ADDRESS: 303 West 5th Street

San Bernardino CA 92401
LAT/LONG: 34.108006/117.290293

CLIENT: Terracon

CONTACT: LauraHedman
INQUIRY #: 7408452.2s

DATE: August 04, 2023 8:31 am

Copyright © 2023 EDR, Inc. ® 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

GRANGEVILLE

fine sandy loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Somewhat poorly drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High
Depth to Bedrock Min: >0 inches
Depth to Watertable Min: >0 inches
Soil Layer Information
A Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil C°_“dUCt'V'tY Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 11 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 6.6
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.

2 11 inches 59 inches sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 6.6
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.
Soil Map ID: 2
Soil Component Name: Hanford
Soil Surface Texture: sandy loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Moderate

> (0 inches

> (0 inches

Soil Layer Information

. Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 11 inches sandy loam Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 7.8
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 5.6
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

2 11 inches 59 inches fine sandy loam Granular COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 7.8
materials (35 SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 5.6
pct. or less Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty, or
Clayey Gravel
and Sand.

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

1.000

Nearest PWS within 1 mile

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP 1D
A8
A9

WELL ID

LOCATION
FROM TP

USGS40000141233
USGS40000141232

1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW

1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

A10

A11
A12
A13
15
B19
B20
B21
C26
D28
D31

33

157

169

75

L78
L82
K84
L87
N90
091
P96
0101
S104
0107
P111
113
T114
R119
X125
V126
Z130
131
Y132
135
AB139
X140
2143
144
AA147
AA148
Z149
154
AC158
AC159
AC160
AB161
AD162
AD163
AD164
AB165
169

WELL ID

USGS40000141234
USGS40000141237
USGS40000141236
USGS40000141235
USGS40000141226
USGS40000141103
USGS40000141105
USGS40000141104
USGS40000141208
USGS40000141078
USGS40000141072
USGS40000141095
USGS40000141031
uUSGS40000141027
USGS40000141346
USGS40000141116
USGS40000141129
USGS40000141305
USGS40000141112
USGS40000141378
USGS40000141117
USGS40000141256
USGS40000141123
USGS40000141193
USGS40000141124
USGS40000141284
USGS40000141059
USGS40000141445
USGS40000141100
USGS40000141244
USGS40000141122
USGS40000141016
USGS40000141055
USGS40000140992
USGS40000141295
USGS40000140983
USGS40000141231
USGS40000140991
USGS40000140954
USGS40000141029
USGS40000141030
USGS40000140999
USGS40000140982
USGS40000141539
USGS40000141540
USGS40000141541
USGS40000140964
USGS40000140932
USGS40000140933
USGS40000140934
USGS40000140963
USGS40000141404

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW

1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 -1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 -1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 -1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID WELL ID
AE170 USGS40000141364
AE171 USGS40000141365
173 USGS40000141441

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

MAP ID WELL ID
129 CA3601041

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID WELL ID
1 CADWR9000006848
A2 CADWR9000006852
A3 CADWR9000006851
A4 CADWR9000006850
A5 CADWR9000006855
A6 CADWR9000006854
A7 CADWR9000006853
B16 CADWR9000006828
B17 CADWR9000006827
B18 CADWR9000006826
B22 CAUSGSN00004486
B23 CAUSGSN00002624
B24 CAUSGSN00017832
C25 CADWRO0000001435
D27 CADWRO0000005050
D29 CAUSGSN00008028
D30 CADWR9000006817
D32 CAUSGSNO00000151
E34 CAEDF0000099378
E35 CAEDF0000127334
E36 CAEDF0000077321
E37 CAEDF0000112833
E38 CAEDF0000128688
E39 CAEDF0000033811
E40 CAEDF0000036071
E41 CAEDF0000091260
F42 CADWRO0000031431
F43 CADWRO0000027845
E44 CAEDF0000066454
G45 CAEDF0000112166
H46 CAEDF0000078862
G471 CAEDF0000018768
G48 CAEDF0000106434
G49 CAEDF0000127818

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile ENE

1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile ENE

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENE

1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNW
1/8 - 1/4 Mile WNW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile East
1/4 - 1/2 Mile South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW

1/2 - 1 Mile SW

1/2 - 1 Mile SW

1/2 - 1 Mile SW

1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SW

1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW

1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

G50

G51
G52
G53
H54
H55
G56
H58
H59
G61
G62
G63
H64
H65
G66
H67
G68
G70
H71
172
H73
J74
J76
K77
L79
L80
L81
83
L85
M86
L88
L89
L92
L93
N94
95
97
M98
99
L100
Q102
R103
S$105
0106
108
Q109
Q110
T112
115
U116
117
U118

WELL ID

CAEDF0000006449
CAEDF0000049292
CAEDF0000087274
CAEDF0000128571
CAEDF0000112772
CAEDF0000063894
CAEDF0000063749
CAEDF0000045986
CAEDF0000055620
CAEDF0000109268
CAEDF0000008854
CAEDF0000080785
CAEDFO0000074774
CAEDF0000088866
CAEDF0000031280
CAEDF0000083334
CAEDF0000024186
CAEDF0000072420
CAEDF0000084230
CAUSGSN00019042
CAEDF0000137971
869
CADDWO0000006319
CADWR9000006862
CAPFAS000000082
CADDWO0000002896
CAUSGSN00011740
CADWRO0000024113
CADWRO0000006280
CADWRO0000031426
CAUSGS000001945
CAUSGSN00014802
CAPFAS000000908
CADDWO0000018093
CADWRO0000034943
886
CADWRO0000011816
CADDWO0000015172
CADDWO0000001314
890
CADDWO0000009416
891
CAUSGSNO00011736
CAUSGSN00002014
CADDWO0000012011
CADDWO0000002898
3158
CAUSGSN00005081
CADDWO0000007032
CAEDF0000020678
3157
CAEDF0000038141

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile WNW

1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 -1 Mile WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
1/2 -1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 -1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 -1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile WSW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

V120

V121
W122
W123
W124
Y127
128
Y133
134
AA136
AA137
141
Y142
AA145
AA146
AA150
AA151
AC152
AC153
AC155
AC156
AC157
AD166
AD167
AD168
172

WELL ID

CAPFAS000001584

CADDWO0000001311
CADWRO0000000316
CADWRO0000036113
CADWRO0000025367
CADWRO0000018985
CADDWO0000000061
CAUSGSN00003877
CADWRO0000032080
CADWR9000006799
CADWR9000006800
CADDWO0000014764
CADWR9000006789
CADWRO0000020624
CADWRO0000033819
CAUSGSN00012988
CAUSGSN00012380
CADWR9000006932
CADWR9000006933
CAUSGSNO00007468
CAUSGSNO00000787
CAUSGSN00013594
CADWR9000006759
CADWR9000006760
CADWR9000006761
CADWRO0000019408

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile East

1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 -1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile NW
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